Decision No. 7862

BIGINA, BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of the application of County of Contra Costs for an order authorizing the opening of a public road in Road District No. 1, S.D. No.4, across the tracks of the Southern Pacific Company and The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company, west of Pittaburg.

Application No. 2816.

By the Commission.

ORDER

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Contra Costa. State of California, and the Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, having jointly, on June 28, 1920, filed with the Commission a supplemental application for permission to modify Decision No. 6314. Application 2816, to the extent necessary to authorize the Southern Pacific Company to furnish certain labor and material, and to receive a credit therefor, and it appearing to the Commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary, and that the application should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED. That permission be and the same is hereby granted the County of Contra Costa. State of California. and the Southern Pacific Company, to modify Decision No. 6314, Application No. 2816, in the manner applied for.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 10 day of July, 1920.

Haur Jerling HAR Bridge